

No. 49749-2-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

MORGAN B. WILLIAMS, Appellant

THE HONORABLE JUDGE DANIEL STAHNKE

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

OF CLARK COUNTY

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Marie J. Trombley, WSBA 41410
PO Box 829
Graham, WA
253-445-7920

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ASSIGNMENT OF ERRORS 1

II. STATEMENT OF FACTS..... 1

III. ARGUMENT..... 6

 A. The Trial Court Erred When It Did Not Dismiss The Charges
 Against Mr. Williams Under CrR 8.3..... 6

 B. Under RAP 15.2(f) This Court Should Not Award Appellate
 Costs If The State Substantially Prevails On Appeal And
 Submits A Cost Bill. 14

IV. CONCLUSION 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington State Cases

State v. Calderon, 102 Wn.2d 348, 684 P.2d 1293 (1994) 9

State v. Garza, 99 Wn.App. 291, 994 P.2d 868 (2000)..... 7

State v. Maynard, 183 Wn.2d 253, 351 P.3d 159 (2015) 8

State v. Michielli, 132 Wn.2d 229, 937, P.2d 587 (1997) 7

State v. Oppelt, 172 Wn.2d 285, 257 P.3d 653 (2011) 7

State v. Warner, 125 Wn.2d 876, 889 P.2d 479 (1995) 7

Statutes

RCW 13.40.300(1)(a) 9

Rules

CrR 8.3 6

RAP 14.2 13

RAP 15.2(f)..... 14
